
 縣市政府勞工行政單位。 資料來源：

18,192

2,455

4,186

1,856

2,151

1,267

1,798

243

547

356

821

279

336

252

405

128

183

51

157

501

141

62

17

4,509

462

597

369

492

342

519

120

110

134

212

121

138

108

206

96

118

41

92

82

79

54

17

13,683

1,993

3,589

1,487

1,659

925

1,279

123

437

222

609

158

198

144

199

32

65

10

65

419

62

8

－

62,632

6,893

18,060

6,399

6,215

4,023

5,829

763

2,010

931

1,975

781

1,138

703

1,068

366

668

189

572

3,234

559

225

31

24,578

2,456

5,851

2,189

2,437

1,744

2,682

527

456

454

835

482

617

352

743

315

521

175

441

617

436

217

31

38,054

4,437

12,209

4,210

3,778

2,279

3,147

236

1,554

477

1,140

299

521

351

325

51

147

14

131

2,617

123

8

－

91,229

10,983

24,579

8,374

9,280

5,968

9,267

1,325

2,517

1,455

3,341

1,198

1,812

1,471

1,830

740

1,227

347

844

3,283

822

499

67

145.66

159.34

136.10

130.86

149.32

148.35

158.98

173.66

125.22

156.28

169.16

153.39

159.23

209.25

171.35

202.19

183.68

183.60

147.55

101.52

147.05

221.78

216.13

 總　　計 Grand total

 　新北市 New Taipei City

 　臺北市 Taipei City

 　桃園市 Taoyuan City

 　臺中市 Taichung City

 　臺南市 Tainan City

 　高雄市 Kaohsiung City

 　宜蘭縣 Yilan County

 　新竹縣 Hsinchu County

 　苗栗縣 Miaoli County

 　彰化縣 Changhwa County

 　南投縣 Nantou County

 　雲林縣 Yunlin County

 　嘉義縣 Chiayi County

 　屏東縣 Pingtung County

 　臺東縣 Taitung County

 　花蓮縣 Hwalien County

 　澎湖縣 Penghu County

 　基隆市 Keelung City

 　新竹市 Hsinchu City

 　嘉義市 Chiayi City

 　金門縣 Kinmen County

 　連江縣 Lienchiang County

 表 11-8 定額進用身心障礙者概況－按地區分

111年底  單位：家、人、千元

義務機關(構)數

obligated authorities
The number of

法定進用人數

The statutory number

實際進用

The actual
 地　區　別

Area 計

Total

公立

Public

私立

Private

計

Total

公立

Public

私立

Private

計

Total ％
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The administration agencies of labor affairs in county (city) government. Source：

1,807

220

817

175

153

70

91

3

95

19

16

11

12

5

3

7

2

1

2

99

3

2

1

9.93

8.96

19.52

9.43

7.11

5.52

5.06

1.23

17.37

5.34

1.95

3.94

3.57

1.98

0.74

5.47

1.09

1.96

1.27

19.76

2.13

3.23

5.88

23

2

3

2

2

3

1

－

2

－

－

－

－

1

－

2

1

1

－

－

1

1

1

1,784

218

814

173

151

67

90

3

93

19

16

11

12

4

3

5

1

－

2

99

2

1

－

31,271

2,984

6,565

2,592

2,891

2,142

3,507

791

549

620

1,108

662

878

517

1,099

592

933

316

583

808

594

473

67

59,958

7,999

18,014

5,782

6,389

3,826

5,760

534

1,968

835

2,233

536

934

954

731

148

294

31

261

2,475

228

26

－

800,713

88,832

340,904

87,909

65,034

28,100

38,288

1,308

53,480

11,571

8,104

5,815

5,639

833

1,338

1,886

1,019

477

2,616

56,377

956

177

51

30,019,207

2,878,781

11,826,750

2,803,826

1,694,418

1,828,156

2,939,136

386,268

810,929

415,014

408,226

313,652

528,419

112,542

387,264

92,700

303,919

99,640

505,464

1,589,607

58,789

24,775

10,930

8,466,132

590,671

3,194,609

1,226,682

651,371

300,078

519,166

22,055

675,078

178,723

103,246

116,222

122,620

54,184

77,676

42,396

49,694

20,733

65,832

410,986

18,824

13,425

11,865

 End of 2022

Table 11-8 The Situation of the Obligated Number of Disabled Employee by Area

 Unit：Establishment、Person、NT$1,000

人數

number

未達法定進用機關(構)數

which not reach the statutory number
The number of obligated authorities 差額補助費

當年度已繳納

of current year
which have paid
ence subsidies
The total differ- (自開辦以來累計數)

費已運用數
業基金專戶經
身心障礙者就

employment funds
used of disabled

The amount of the

專戶餘額
就業基金

身心障礙者

funds
employment
of disabled

The balance

公立

Public

私立

Private

計

Total

公立

Public

私立

Private％
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